
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Reengrossed House Bill No. 843 by Representative Schexnayder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 27, change "7 U.S.C. Section 5940" to "7 U.S.C. 1639o"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 4, line 14, after "entity with a" delete the remainder of the line and insert "grower,
5 processor, contract carrier, or industrial hemp seed producer license"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 5, line 20, change "7 U.S.C. 5940" to "7 U.S.C. 1639o"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 13, line 25, after "Development" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and the
10 chairman of the Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural
11 Development or their designees shall serve as co-chairmen of the"